
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 3660 

TO BE ANSWERED ON: 17.03.2021 

  

PMGDISHA IN RAJASTHAN 

 

3660.  SHRIMATI JASKAUR MEENA: 

 SHRI NIHAL CHAND: 

  

Will the Minister of Electronics & Information Technology be pleased to state:- 

 

(a)   the details of funds sanctioned and allocated to Rajasthan so far under the Pradhanmantri 

Gramin Digital Saksharta Abhiyan; 

(b)  the details of areas covered under this campaign in Rajasthan including Sri Ganga Nagar and 

Dausa districts; and  

(c)  the details of target fixed and the achievements made by the Government under this scheme in 

Sri Ganga Nagar and Dausa districts of Rajasthan so far? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR  ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

(SHRI SANJAY DHOTRE) 

 

(a): Pradhan Mantri Gramin Digital Saksharta Abhiyan (PMGDISHA) Scheme is funded as a Central 

Sector Scheme, hence funds are not sanctioned and allocated to States/UTs. 

 

(b): In the state of Rajasthan, all the Gram Panchayats (GPs) in 33 districts are covered under the 

PMGDISHA scheme, which includes 234 GPs of Dausa and 335 GPs of Sri Ganganagar district. A 

total of 16,333 training centres/Common Service Centres (CSCs) are implementing PMGDISHA  in 

Rajasthan, out of which 628 training centres/CSCs are in Sri Ganganagar and 539 training 

centres/CSCs are in Dausa Districts. 

 

(c):  In the state of Rajasthan, as against the stipulated target of  37,12,000, so far a total of 22,46,741 

candidates have been enrolled and 17, 73,993 have been trained, out of which 13,00,509 candidates 

have been certified under the scheme. The tentative targets and achievements in Dausa and Sri 

Ganganagar districts are as under: 

 

(No. of candidates) 

 

District 
Tentative 

Target 
Registered Trained Certified 

Dausa 70,200 74,274 57,665 42,031 

Sri Ganganagar 1,00,500 91,518 72,157 53,578 

 

******* 



 


